Registration of a Charge

Company name: CEDRALANE LTD

Company number: 07135621

Received for Electronic Filing: 28/03/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 28/03/2018

Charge code: 0713 5621 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: LEASEHOLD PROPERTY - 30 ALEXANDRA CLOSE HARROW MIDDLESEX

HA2 8QA - TITLE NO. NGL802787

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ADAM FIDLER



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7135621

Charge code: 0713 5621 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 28th March 2018 and created by CEDRALANE LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 28th March 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 29th March 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Savings Bank

We hereby certify this is a true copy of the original Harold Benjamin Solipitors Solicitors

Hill House

Mortgage Deed

Adam Fidler Solicitor

				67/71 Lowlands Road Harrow	
Date	287m	March 2018	Advance:	£ 200,681 (Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
The I	Зопомег:	CEDRALAN	6 LTD	*	
The Bank: OneSavings Bank plc registe Reliance House, Sun Pler, C and krbs.		egistered in Engl ler, Chatham, Ke	and and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is ent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance		
The Property:		30 ALGXAN	PA CLOSE	,	
		HALROW V	me saa		
Land	Registry Ti	tle Number: NGLS	F8 FSG!		
1. 1	This Mortga o the Borro	ge incorporates the Oneswer.	Savings Bank plo	Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied	
2. T	he Borrow y the Borro				
ã		s the Property to the Bank		gal mortgage;	
Ł		assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:			
		the control of the following guarantees,			
	(ii) rig co	nts and claims of the B ntractors in relation to the	orrower now or Property; and	at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or	
				nies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.	
3. T	his Mortga	ge secures further advanc	es but does not	oblige the Bank to make them.	
F(estriction in /ithout a w	the following form: "No d	isposition of the the proprietor f	gistrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered or the time being of the charge dated/ in favour of er."	
WH	ERETHE	BORROWER IS AN INDI	/IDUAL OR IND	VIDUALS	
SIGN	ED as a de	ed by the Boπower(s) in	the presence of t	he witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)	
Signa	iture(s):		37-w11-w	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:	
The second secon					
The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$60474.5614.000	***************************************		
OFFICE OF STREET	***************************************	**************************************			
b		(0) - (1) -	VERNE AND		
old Marshaul					
		ORROWER IS A COMP ed by the Borrower acting		the Borrower in the presence of the witness	
	ture of Dire			Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:	
Name of Director (printed):				Name of Witness (printed):	
	Mor	RIS ROTHBART	CONTINUES AND	ADAM FIDLES -SOUCHT MOUBLE	
orm	of charge	filed at Land Registry	under referenc	(2-3112)	
avings				ading names of OneSavings Bank plc. Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET! Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the	
~ം ഏ	Pruc	lential Regulation Authority (register	ed number 530504),	Jain Tieler	